
                                                                         

Borough of Oakland 

Bergen County, New Jersey 

Resolution 17-118 
Change Order 1 – Dogwood School Drainage Project 

_________________________________________________ 

 WHEREAS, a contract was awarded to Consolidated Maintenance Solutions in the amount of 

$74,950 for the Dogwood Hill School Drainage Improvement Project; and 

 

 WHEREAS the following Change Order 1 has been requested: 

 

 Additional Fencing to Enclose Property    $3,000 

 Remobilization       $3,500 

       TOTAL $6,500 

 

 WHEREAS, the Change Order has been reviewed and recommended by the Borough’s Engineer, 

Boswell McClave Engineering; and 

 

 WHEREAS, the CFO has certified that funds are available in Account #C-04-56-712-215; 

 

 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Mayor and Council of the Borough of 

Oakland hereby authorize Change Order 1 for an increase of $6,500 for a total contract amount of 

$81,450. 

 

 

   
        ________________________________ 

LINDA H. SCHWAGER., MAYOR 

ATTEST: 

 

_____________________________________    

LISA M. DUNCAN, BOROUGH CLERK 

 

_______________________________ 

Date Adopted 

 Motion Second Ayes Nays Abstain Absent 

Biale       
Coira       
Knapp       
Kulmala       
Talamini       
Visconti       
Mayor 

Schwager 
      

 


